
Celebrating 50 Years of Advancing Justice

Listen. Engage. Advocate
Friend of the WLC

Today at 1pm, the House Economic Matters Committee will vote on HB496 - Labor
and Employment - Family and Medical Leave Insurance Program -
Establishment. Unfortunately, the Economic Matters Committee is considering
amendments to HB496, sponsored by Delegate C.T. Wilson, that would drastically
alter the bill away from its original intent and further delay the creation of a paid family
and medical leave program in Maryland. We need to make as many calls as possible
before the 1pm voting session today to urge delegates on the committee to oppose
these proposed amendments.

Now is the time to tell the Committee: We want a paid family and medical leave
program that working Marylanders need. We do NOT need a Commission!

Please contact members of the Economic Matters Committee now. Contact
information for the Committee is below. Here is your message:

"I’m a member of the Women's Law Center of Maryland calling to urge you to vote NO
on the amendments to HB496 being considered in the Economic Matters Committee
today. 
 
The amendments to HB 496 create a commission, NOT the paid family and medical
leave program that working Marylanders urgently need. The proposed commission to
study how to establish a paid family and medical leave program is unnecessary and
would be the fourth study in 10 years.
 
More than 2.3 million Maryland workers, 79 percent of workers, are currently without
adequate paid family and medical leave, forcing many workers to make the impossible
choice between needed income and caring for themselves or a loved one. 

Maryland workers need a strong paid family and medical leave program to be passed
this year without further delays, especially as we continue to recover from the COVID-
19 pandemic." 

Onward,

The WLC Advocacy Team

P.S. As always, if you appreciate the work we do, whether in the General Assembly or
through our direct legal services across the State, give here! And if this email was
forwarded to you by a friend, make sure to sign up for our legislative alerts here!  

Economic Matters Committee
C. T. Wilson (chair)
ct.wilson@house.state.md.us
410-841-3325

Brian Crosby (vice chair)
brian.crosby@house.state.md.us
410-841-3227

Christopher Adams
christopher.adams@house.state.md.us
410-841-3343

Steven Arentz
steven.arentz@house.state.md.us
410-841-3543

Talmadge Branch
talmadge.branch@house.state.md.us
410-841-3398

Benjamin Brooks
Benjamin.Brooks@house.state.md.us
410-841-3352

Ned Carey
Ned.Carey@house.state.md.us
410-841-3047

Rick Impallaria
rick.impallaria@house.state.md.us
410-841-3289

Carl Jackson
carl.jackson@house.state.md.us
410-841-3766

Johnny Mautz
Johnny.Mautz@house.state.md.us
410-841-3429

Jesse Pippy
jesse.pippy@house.state.md.us
410-841-3118

Lily Qi
lily.qi@house.state.md.us
410-841-3090

Pam Queen
pam.queen@house.state.md.us
410-841-3380

Mike Rogers
mike.rogers@house.state.md.us
410-841-3372

https://mgaleg.maryland.gov/mgawebsite/Legislation/Details/hb0496
http://www.wlcmd.org/how-we-help/
http://www.wlcmd.org/donate/
https://visitor.r20.constantcontact.com/manage/optin?v=001J6Npdb-1OsmUPnsDVv3UKH5rRucfUAo82kw5ezPPrGLBk4C_fn1yZj1GZzNoxJB9JV_F7m1qpuHDYSS7MHT--fFHfUdKgD8eC-dmG4YCqnayku_O9tGO3ryXgNDFnqeduXB8gbQZK0FLG4gOEm3Ysw%3D%3D


Lorig Charkoudian
lorig.charkoudian@house.state.md.us
410-841-3423

Diana Fennell
Diana.Fennell@house.state.md.us
410-841-3478

Mark Fisher
mark.fisher@house.state.md.us
410-841-3231

Andrea Fletcher Harrison
andreafletcher.harrison@house.state.md.us
410-841-3919

Seth Howard
Seth.Howard@house.state.md.us
410-841-3439

Veronica Turner
veronica.turner@house.state.md.us
410-841-3212

Kriselda Valderrama
kris.valderrama@house.state.md.us
410-841-3210

Jay Walker
jay.walker@house.state.md.us
410-841-3581

Courtney Watson
courtney.watson@house.state.md.us
410-841-3077

Short on time? Cut and paste the email addresses into your email application to
send a message:

christopher.adams@house.state.md.us; steven.arentz@house.state.md.us;
talmadge.branch@house.state.md.us; Benjamin.Brooks@house.state.md.us;
Ned.Carey@house.state.md.us; lorig.charkoudian@house.state.md.us;
brian.crosby@house.state.md.us; Diana.Fennell@house.state.md.us;
mark.fisher@house.state.md.us; Seth.Howard@house.state.md.us;
rick.impallaria@house.state.md.us; Johnny.Mautz@house.state.md.us;
jesse.pippy@house.state.md.us; lily.qi@house.state.md.us;
pam.queen@house.state.md.us; mike.rogers@house.state.md.us;
kris.valderrama@house.state.md.us; courtney.watson@house.state.md.us;
ct.wilson@house.state.md.us; carl.jackson@house.state.md.us;
veronica.turner@house.state.md.us; jay.walker@house.state.md.us;
andreafletcher.harrison@house.state.md.us 

GIVE TODAY
Sponsorships and tickets now available for our 50th

Anniversary Celebration & Awards Ceremony!

About The Women's Law Center of Maryland

The vision of the Women’s Law Center of Maryland is a legal system that provides justice and fairness for

women. The Women’s Law Center’s mission is to ensure the physical safety, economic security, and

autonomy of women throughout the State. We work towards this goal by providing direct legal

representation, information and referral services, and legislative advocacy.

Our efforts to promote justice, fairness, and equality for women are only possible because of

friends like you. 

Give Today

The Women's Law Center of Maryland, Inc. is a charitable organization designated as tax-exempt under

Internal Revenue Code section 501(c)(3). A copy of our financial statement is available upon request.

Documents and information submitted under the State of Maryland Charitable Solicitations Act are available

from the Office of the Secretary of State of Maryland, Annapolis, MD 21401 for the cost of copying and

postage. 

       

https://connect.clickandpledge.com/w/Form/4499320a-c83f-4bb1-8ad9-d0802d5605ef
http://www.wlcmd.org/annual-meeting-awards-ceremony/
http://www.wlcmd.org/donate/
https://www.facebook.com/wlcmd
https://twitter.com/WLCMD
http://www.instagram.com/wlcmaryland/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/the-women's-law-center-of-maryland/

